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KiwiRail Holdings Limited: Hearing stream 6 – Special Purpose Zones & Development Areas 
 
KiwiRail supports the Council Officer’s recommendations in the Section 42A Report – Port Zone in 

relation to its submission points as outlined below. 

 

Submission 

number 

Provision Comment on Council Officer’s 

recommendation 

408.10 

408.11 

408.13 

408.133 

408.134 

408.136 

408.137 

408.138 

408.139 

408.141 

408.142 

408.143 

408.145 

408.146 

408.147 

408.148 

408.149 

408.151 

408.152 

408.153 

408.154 

408.155 

408.156 

408.157 

Operational port activities definition 

Passenger port facilities definition 

Railyard area definition 

PORTZ-O1 

PORTZ-PREC02-O1 

PORTZ-P1 

PORTZ-P2 

PORTZ-P3 

PORTZ-P4 

PORTZ-PREC02-P1 

PORTZ-PREC02-P2 

PORTZ-PREC02-P3 

PORTZ-PREC02-P5 

PORTZ-R1 

PORTZ-R3 

PORTZ-R4 

PORTZ-R5 

PORTZ-PREC02-R3 

PORTZ-PREC02-R4 

PORTZ-PREC02-R5 

PORTZ-PREC02-R6 

PORTZ-PREC02-R8 

PORTZ-S1 

PORTZ-PREC01-S1 

KiwiRail sought provisions to be retained as 

notified. KiwiRail supports the recommendation 

to retain provisions as notified. 

408.2 

408.135 

408.140 

408.144 

408.150 

Rail activities definition 

PORTZ-PREC02-O2 

PORTZ-P5 

PORTZ-PREC02-P4 

PORTZ-PREC02-R1 

KiwiRail accepts the Council Officer’s 

assessment and recommendation to amend 

provisions as outlined in the Section 42A Report. 
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KiwiRail does not propose to file evidence for Hearing stream 6. KiwiRail also does not propose to 

appear at Hearing stream 6. However, KiwiRail would be happy to answer any questions from the 

Panel. 

 

Regards, 

 

Sheena McGuire 

Senior RMA Advisor 

KiwiRail 

 


