

30 January, 2024

Hearings Panel Wellington City Proposed District Plan

By email to: Jaskirat.Kaur@wcc.govt.nz

KiwiRail Holdings Limited: Hearing stream 6 - Special Purpose Zones & Development Areas

KiwiRail supports the Council Officer's recommendations in the Section 42A Report – Port Zone in relation to its submission points as outlined below.

Submission	Provision	Comment on Council Officer's
number		recommendation
408.10	Operational port activities definition	KiwiRail sought provisions to be retained as
408.11	Passenger port facilities definition	notified. KiwiRail supports the recommendation
408.13	Railyard area definition	to retain provisions as notified.
408.133	PORTZ-O1	
408.134	PORTZ-PREC02-O1	
408.136	PORTZ-P1	
408.137	PORTZ-P2	
408.138	PORTZ-P3	
408.139	PORTZ-P4	
408.141	PORTZ-PREC02-P1	
408.142	PORTZ-PREC02-P2	
408.143	PORTZ-PREC02-P3	
408.145	PORTZ-PREC02-P5	
408.146	PORTZ-R1	
408.147	PORTZ-R3	
408.148	PORTZ-R4	
408.149	PORTZ-R5	
408.151	PORTZ-PREC02-R3	
408.152	PORTZ-PREC02-R4	
408.153	PORTZ-PREC02-R5	
408.154	PORTZ-PREC02-R6	
408.155	PORTZ-PREC02-R8	
408.156	PORTZ-S1	
408.157	PORTZ-PREC01-S1	
408.2	Rail activities definition	KiwiRail accepts the Council Officer's
408.135	PORTZ-PREC02-O2	assessment and recommendation to amend
408.140	PORTZ-P5	provisions as outlined in the Section 42A Report.
408.144	PORTZ-PREC02-P4	
408.150	PORTZ-PREC02-R1	



KiwiRail does not propose to file evidence for Hearing stream 6. KiwiRail also does not propose to appear at Hearing stream 6. However, KiwiRail would be happy to answer any questions from the Panel.

Regards,

Sheena McGuire

Senior RMA Advisor

KiwiRail